German DNA Profiling

dnap

Certificate

Spurenkommission

Gemeinsame Kommission derre

chtsmedizinischen

und kriminaltechnischen Institute

of participation in the GEDNAP 64 & 65 Proficiency Tests regarding the correct
characterization of the 8 forensic samples and the DNA typing of the

6 reference samples and 8 stains in the year 2022 in the following systems

European Center for Genetics & DNA Identification

ACTBP2/SE33 passed

Amelogenin
CSF1PO
D1S1656
D2S441
D2S1338
D3S1358
D5S818
D7S820
D8S1179
D10S1248
D12S391
D13S317
D16S539
D18S51
D19S433
D21S11

Techniccher

Criftisciiel Leltel

Dr. Carsten Hohoff

passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed

LN/

DNAlogy
D22S1045 passed
DYS19 passed
DYS385 passed
DYS387S1 passed
DYS389 | passed
DYS389 Il passed
DYS390 passed
DYS391 passed
DYS392 passed
DYS393 passed
DYS437 passed
DYS438 passed
DYS439 passed
DYS448 passed
DYS449 passed
DYS456 passed
DYS458 passed

Munster, 30 April 2023
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nd Brinkmann

P Ringversuche
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DYS460
DYS481
DYS518
DYS533
DYS570
DYS576
DYS627
DYS635
FGA
GATA H4
PentaD
PentaE
THO1
TPOX
VWA

Prof. Dr. Ber

Lelter der e iNAL

passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed



Spurenkommission

- = /
- = Gemeinsame Kommission der recnismedalzin
German DNA Proﬁllng und kriminaltechnischen Institute

Certificate

DNAlogy SA - European Center
for Genetics and DNA Identification

has correctly evaluated the mixed stains of the
Proficiency Tests GEDNAP 64 and 65 in accordance with
the recommendations of the German Stain Commission
(likelihood ratio and probability of exclusion/inclusion).

Mdunster, 28.04.2023

/MUK fuin

Dr Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann



|ge dna p ~~ Spurenkommission

Gemeinsame Kommission der rechtsmedizinischen
German DNA Profiling und kriminaltechnischen Institute

Certificate

of participation in the GEDNAP 62 Proficiency Test for forensic DNA typing of
3 reference samples and 4 stains in the year 2021

DNAlogy
European Center for Genetics & DNA Identification

ACTBP2 passed D22S1045 passed DYS460 passed
Amelogenin passed DYS19 passed DYS481 passed
CSF1PO passed DYS385 passed DYS518 passed
D1S1656 passed DYS387S1 passed DYS533 passed
D2S441 passed DYS389 1 passed DYS570 passed
D2S1338 passed DYS389 Il passed DYS576 passed
D3S1358 passed DYS390 passed DYS627 passed
D5S818 passed DYS391 passed DYS635 passed
D7S820 passed DYS392 passed FGA passed
D8S1179 passed DYS393 passed GATA H4 passed
D10S1248 passed DYS437 passed PentaD passed
D12S391 passed DYS438 passed PentaE passed
D13S317 passed DYS439 passed THO1 passed
D16S539 passed DYS448 passed TPOX passed
D18S51 passed DYS449 passed VWA passed
D19S433 passed DYS456 passed

D21S11 passed DYS458 passed

Munster, 15 May 2022

e | B 8 E T N
Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche



|ge dna p Spurenkommission

Gemeinsame Kommission der rechtsmedizinischen
German DNA Profiling und kriminaltechnischen Institute

Certificate

DNAlogy

European Center for Genetics & DNA Identification

participated in the GEDNAP 62 and 63 Proficiency Tests

and characterized the eight forensic samples correctly.

Munster, 15 May 2022

|11 T 1/

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche



| ge dna p Spurenkommission

Gemeinsame Kommission der rechtsmedizinischen
German DNA Profiling und kriminaltechnischen Institute

Certificate

DNAlogy

European Center for Genetics & DNA Identification

has correctly evaluated the mixed stains of the
Proficiency Tests GEDNAP 62 and 63 in accordance with
the recommendations of the German Stain Commission
(likelihood ratio).

Minster, 14 May 2022
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Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche
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Gemeinsame Kommission der rechtsmedizinischen
ili ad kriminaltechnischen Institu
German DNA Profiling und kriminaltechnischen Institute

Certificate

DNAIlogy - European Center for Genetics and
DNA Identification

‘has correctly evaluated the mixed stains of
GEDNAP 60 and 61 in accordance with the
recommendations of the Stain Commission (likelihood
ratio and probability of exclusion/inclusion).

Munster, 14 May 2021

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann

Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche
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Gemeinsame Kommission der rechtsmedizinischen
1H vivid ‘Eriminalfe nterhia nstitut
German DNA Profiling und kriminaltechnischen Institute

Certificate

of participation in the GEDNAP 60 & 61 Proficiency Tests for forensic DNA typing of
6 reference samples and 4 stains in the year 2020

DNAlogy - European Center for Genetics and DNA

Identification

ACTBP2 passed D18S51 passed DYS439 passed
Amelogenin passed D19S433 passed DYS448 passed
CSF1PO passed D21S11 passed DYS456 passed
D1S1656 passed D22S1045 passed DYS458 passed
D2S441 - passed DYS19 passed DYS635 passed
D2S1338 passed DYS385 passed FGA passed
D3S1358 passed DYS389 | passed GATA H4 passed
D5S818 passed DYS389 Il passed PentaD passed
D7S820 passed DYS390 passed PentaE passed
D8S1179 passed DYS391 passed THO1 passed
D10S1248 passed DYS392 passed TPOX passed
D12S391 passed DYS393 passed VWA passed
D13S317 passed DYS437 passed

D16S539 passed DYS438 passed

Minster, 16 June 2021

LA v

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche




| ge dn ap Spurenkommission

Gemeinsame Kommission der rechtsmedizinischen

German DNA Profiling und kriminaltechnischen Institute

Certificate

DNAIlogy -
European Center for Genetics and DNA Identification

participated in the GEDNAP 60 and 61 Proficiency Tests
and has characterized the eight forensic samples
correctly.

Mdinster, 14 May 2021

g Y

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche
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German DNA Profiling

Certificate

of participation in the GEDNAP 59 Proficiency Test for forensic DNA typing
of 3 reference samples and 4 stains in the year 2019

DNAlogy SA - European Center for Genetics
and DNA Identification

Athens
Dr. Fitsialos Georgios - Dr. Karantzali Efthymia

ACTBP2 passed D18S51 passed DYS439 passed
Amelogenin passed D19S433 passed DYS448 passed
CSF1PO passed D21S11 passed DYS456 passed
D1S1656 passed D22S1045 passed DYS458 passed
D2S441 passed DYS19 passed DYS635 passed
D2S1338 passed DYS38s5 passed FGA passed
D3S1358 passed DYS389 | passed GATA H4 passed
D5S818 passed DYS389 I passed PentaD passed
D7S820 passed DYS390 passed PentaE passed
D8S1179 passed DYS391 passed THo1 passed
D10S1248 passed DYS392 passed TPOX passed
D125391 passed DYS393 passed VWA passed
’ D13S317 passed DYS437 passed
D16S539 passed DYS438 passed

Mdunster, 23 April 2020

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann



lgednap Spurenkommission

German DNA Profiling

Certificate

of participation in the GEDNAP 58 Proficiency Test for forensic DNA typing
of 3 reference samples and 4 stains in the year 2019

DNAlogy SA - European Center for Genetics
and DNA Identification

Athens
Dr. Fitsialos Georgios - Dr. Karantzali Efthymia

ACTBP2 passed D18S51 passed DYS439 passed
Amelogenin passed D19S433 passed DYS448 passed
CSF1PO passed D21S11 passed DYS456 passed
D1S1656 passed D22S1045 not passed DYS458 passed
D2S441 passed DYS19 passed DYS635 passed
D2S1338 passed DYS385 passed FGA passed
D3S1358 passed DYS389 | passed GATA Hy4 passed
D55818 passed DYS389 I passed PentaD passed
D7S820 passed DYS390 passed PentaE passed
D8S1179 passed DYS391 passed THo1 passed
D10S1248 passed DYS392 passed TPOX passed
~ D125391 passed DYS393 passed VWA passed
D13S317 passed DYS437 passed
D16S539 passed DYS438 passed

Mdinster, 23 April 2020
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Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
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German DNA Profiling

Certificate

DNAlogy SA - European Center for Genetics
and DNA Identification

Athens
Dr. Fitsialos Georgios - Dr. Karantzali Efthymia

has correctly evaluated the mixed stains of

GEDNAP 58 and 59 in accordance with the

recommendations of the Stain Commission
(likelihood ratio and probability of exclusion/inclusion).

Minster, 27 April 2020

iy fon 11

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
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| gEd nap Spurenkommission

German DNA Profiling

Certificate

DNAlogy SA - European Center for Genetics
and DNA Identification

Athens
Dr. Fitsialos Georgios - Dr. Karantzali Efthymia

participated in the GEDNAP 58 & 59 Proficiency Tests
and has characterized the eight forensic samples correctly.

Minster, 27 April 2020

Iy ot

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
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